
Original Contract 

Amount:
 $                  373,737.00 

Project Name:
Proposed Street & Utility Improvements

Harvest Acres & Greyhawk Addition - Various LocationsNet Change by 

Previous CCOs:
 $                    32,256.00 

City of Harrisburg Construction Change Order No. 2

Increase/Decrease 

this CCO:
 $                     (3,441.29) Contractor Name: Seal Pros, Inc.

Current Contract 

Amount:
 $                  402,551.71 Stockwell No.: 4615

All CCO’s must comply with South Dakota Codified Law 5-18B-19.  To view the law in its entirety:  http://legis.state.sd.us/statutes/index.aspx.
The following change in plans and/or specifications for the subject project is hereby made.  Attach supporting documents as required.

Line Item(s) or   

RFP #
Description of Proposed Work Justification Cost

1 A-3
Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter

-20 LF @ $5.50/LF
Reflect as-built conditions. (110.00)$                

2 A-11
Manhole Construction Plate Marker

-11 Ea @ $110.00/Ea
Reflect as-built conditions. (1,210.00)$             

3 A-18
Asphalt Concrete Composite

47.58 Ton @ $75.25/Ton
Reflect as-built conditions. 3,580.40$              

4 A-19
Asphalt Concrete for Patching

158 Ton @ $75.25/Ton
Reflect as-built conditions. 11,889.50$             

5 A-20
Aggregate Base Course

-186 Ton @ $15.95/Ton
Reflect as-built conditions. (2,966.70)$             

6 A-21
Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type SF66

-30 LF @ $41.25/LF
Reflect as-built conditions. (1,237.50)$             

7 B-5
Manhole Construction Plate Marker

-1 Ea @ $110.00/Ea
Reflect as-built conditions. (110.00)$                

8 B-8
Scarify & Recompact

-1035 SY @ $0.82
Reflect as-built conditions. (848.70)$                

9 B-14
8" PVC C900 Water Main

-28 LF @ $38.50/LF
Reflect as-built conditions. (1,078.00)$             

10 B-20
4" Sanitary Sewer Service

-5 LF @ $41.80/LF
Reflect as-built conditions. (209.00)$                

11 B-23
Asphalt Concrete Composite

-118.16 Ton @ $87.00/Ton
Reflect as-built conditions. (10,279.92)$           

12 B-25
Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type SF66

4 LF @ $29.42/LF
Reflect as-built conditions. 117.68$                 

13 CCO1 - 3
Aggregate Base Course (3")

-71 Ton @ $15.95/Ton
Reflect as-built conditions. (1,132.45)$             

14 CCO1 - 4
Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type SF66

4 LF @ $55.00/LF
Reflect as-built conditions. 220.00$                 

15 CCO1 - 8
Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type SF66

-3 LF @ $36.95/LF
Reflect as-built conditions. (110.85)$                

16 CCO1 - 9
6" Concrete Sidewalk

5 SF @ $8.85/SF
Reflect as-built conditions. 44.25$                   

19

Net Increase/Decrease this 

Change Order:
(3,441.29)$             

17

18

Time Extension 

Justification:

The changes contained in this Construction Change Order are made in accordance with the provisions of the contract for subject project,  and when accepted by the Contractor and upon approval 

by the City of Sioux Falls, shall become part of said contract.

Date Signature

Original 

Completion Date:
10/31/15

Net Time Change of 

Previous CCO's:

5 working days 

for City Park

Time Change Due On 

This Change Order:
0

Revised Contract 

Completion Date:
11/6/15

Mayor Approval

Architect/Engineer Recommendation

Contractor Acceptance

See Attachment for Quantities and/or Justifications: Yes No


